List of colleges contacted for collegial consultation.
Cerritos - Real, Yannick <yreal@Cerritos.edu>; 
LBCC - gcarbonaro <gcarbonaro@lbcc.edu>; 
laccd -Tom Miura, Allison <tommiua@laccd.edu>; 
la City College -riveraa2 <riveraa2@lacitycollege.edu>; 
Glendale - Federico Saucedo <fsaucedo@glendale.edu>; 
mtsac -jgalbraith <jgalbraith@mtsac.edu>; 
elac - madridk <madridk@elac.edu>; 
citrus college -Kimberly Mathews <kmathews@citruscollege.edu>; 
lavc - nalepal <nalepal@lavc.edu>; 
lasc -bradfoll <bradfoll@lasc.edu>; 
LATTC -Wilson, Marcia R <wilsonMR@lattc.edu>; 
LA mission -ulianamr <ulianamr@lamission.edu>; 
LAHC -Yanez, Mercedes <yanezm@lahc.edu>; 
Rio Hondo -Mike Slavich <mslavich@riohondo.edu>; 
Pierce College -khatm <khatm@piercecollege.edu>; 
Santa Monica College  -RAMOS_PATRICIA <Ramos_Patricia@smc.edu>; 
Compton -pflor <pflor@compton.edu>; 
El Camino College -Rapp, Virginia <vrapp@elcamino.edu>

